Power distribution system SVS09
 11646
  6
1) When mounted side-by-side or fully fitted with thermal-magnetic circuit breaker types 2210,
3600 or 3900, each breaker should only carry 80 % of its rating or a higher rating should be
chosen.
2) For failure signalisation and for cascading functions on the master-slave principle

   C20 option: completely fitted with screw terminals
     (max. 1,5 mm2, without wire end ferrule)
SVS09 - 10 - C10 ordering example
Ordering information
Accessory: signalling module SIGMO-09-1xx, see Accessories
Application
 modular power distribution system for short circuit limited
 DC 24 V applications
Line entry
 rated voltage DC 24 V (19...28 V)
  residual ripple 5 % max.
 total current max. 30 A
  DC 24 V (+) = X 21:1+, X21:2+
  GND (-)    = X 22:4-, X22:3-
  (for self-supply of circuit breakers)
F positions
 10 ways for circuit breakers, suitable for types ESS20-003,
 ESX10-103, 2210-S211, 3600-P10, 3900-P10
 SVS09-10 / 10-way / F1...F10
 load output / way terminal block X24
Load outputs per position
 rated voltage: DC 24 V (19...28 V)
 current: max. 4 A1)
 number: 1 protected load output  L(+) via
  circuit breaker (Fx)
Single signalisation2)
 10 x single signalisation for 10 x F(x)
 terminal block  X23, contacts 30-40, 31-41, 32-42, …
 potential-free make contacts (N/O)
     error indication: contact open
 OK indication:   contact closed
 Empty way: contact closed
 reset:   manually on plugged-in circuit breaker
Group signalisation2)
 1 x group signalisation pro SVS09-cascade (1 master + 5 slaves)
   terminal block master X22, contact 13-23,
   potential-free contact
 error indication: contact closed
 OK indication: contact open
       configuration as Local/Remote-group signal
Acknowledgment of group signalisation1)
 1 x acknowledgment instruction per SVS09-cascade (1 master
 + 5 slaves) acknowledgment only on the master
   terminal block master X22, contact 10-11,
   terminal potential-free break contact (N/C) or bridge
   with bridge:    master, acknowledgment locally, momentary
     switch on SVS09 (module SIGMO)
  break contact N/C: master, acknowledgment locally and remote
        (momentary switch, relay, external PLC)
Power distribution system SVS09
Power distribution system SVS09
2 1646
  6
Technical data (Tamb = 25 °C, US = DC 24 V) Reference notes:
l  The power distribution system must be installed by qualified
personnel only.
l  Only after expert installation may the assembly be connected to a
power supply.
l  The assembly is only suitable for use at safety extra-low voltage
(DC 24 V).
l  Connection to higher or not reliably disconnected voltages may be
hazardous or cause damage.